4-29-16

### TO: SANTA BARBARA LAFCO COMMISSION

John + Charlotte Valestra 3126 Horizon Dr. Santa Ynez, Ca. 93460 FROM:

# RE: <u>LAFCO May 5, 2016 Agenda Item</u>: ANNEXATION OF W. SANTA YNEZ PARCELS INTO SANTA YNEZ COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT FOR PUBLIC SEWER SERVICE

Dear LAFCO Commissioners:

I am a homeowner in the West Santa Ynez area that the Santa Ynez Community Services District seeks to annex for the purpose of providing public sewer service to our area.

I respectfully request that you approve this annexation at your May 5, 2016. I am very concerned about the LAMP/septic system regulations that now apply to this area, and would like to see what our options are for hooking up to public sewer as soon as possible.

Very truly yours

John Valistra Charlotte Valistra

MAY -2 0-0 -

#### April 29, 2016

#### TO: SANTA BARBARA LAFCO COMMISSION

FROM: Ludwig Keller 1315 North Refugio Road Santa Ynez, CA 93460

## RE: <u>LAFCO May 5, 2016 Agenda Item</u>: ANNEXATION OF W. SANTA YNEZ PARCELS INTO SANTA YNEZ COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT FOR PUBLIC SEWER SERVICE

Dear LAFCO Commissioners:

I am a homeowner in the West Santa Ynez area that the Santa Ynez Community Services District seeks to annex for the purpose of providing public sewer service to our area.

I respectfully request that you approve this annexation at your May 5, 2016. I am very concerned about the LAMP/septic system regulations that now apply to this area, and would like to see what our options are for hooking up to public sewer as soon as possible.

Very truly yours

Ņ 0

# **CHANGE OF ORGANIZATION ITEM NO. 1 - PUBLIC COMMENT**

i would like to respectivity requess that yes approve this carexetters of your May It form we effect i survery concerned the computer of the other process of stations

### April 29, 2016

To: Santa Barbara LAFCO Commission

From : Michael and Bette Dawson

RE : LAFCO May 5, 2016 Agenda Item: Annexation of W. Santa Ynez Parcels Into Santa Ynez Community Services District for Public Sewer Service.

Dear LAFCO Commissioners :

I am a lot owner in the West Santa Ynez area that the Santa Ynez Community Services District seeks to annex for the purpose of providing public sewer service to our area.

I would like to respectfully request that you approve this annexation at your May 5, 2016 meeting. I am very concerned about the LAMP/septic system regulations that now apply to this area. We would much rather hook up to the public sewer system, both for cost and efficiency reasons.

Very truly yours:

Michael Dawson

April 30, 2016

To: Santa Barbara LAFCO Commission

From: Steve and Justine Holmlund 3051 Horizon Dr. Santa Ynez, CA 93460

Re: LAFCO May 5,2016 Agenda Item: ANNEXATION OF WEST SANTA YNEZ PARCELS INTO SANTA YNEZ COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT FOR PUBLIC SEWER SERVICE

Dear LAFCO Commissioners,

We are homeowners in the West Santa Ynez area that SYCDS seeks to annex for the purpose of providing public sewer service to our area.

We respectfully request and urge you to approve this annexation on May 5, 2016. We are very concerned about the LAMP/septic system regulations that now apply to this area and the huge financial impact they would have impose on us. Please approve the annexation so that we may have the option to hook up to public sewer as soon as possible and avoid the expenses associated with the LAMP/septic regulations and preserve our property value.

Respectfully yours Steve Holmlund

Justine Holmlund

ROUTE TO: RETURN INSTRUCTIONS: UUNTY AUMINISIRAIOR HVA - H 6-6F 20